ﬂqi! For Record IO’.'ZWY)
JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CO o

MAY.3 02018
Becky Ivey

Counly Clork, Jshnson County Texas
sy__MN DEPUTY

RICK BAILEY ROGER HARMON JERRY D. STRINGER
Commissioner Pct. #1 County Judge Commissioner Pet, #3
KENNY HOWELL Carla Hester LARRY WOOLLEY
Commissioner Pct. #2 Assistant to Commissioner's Court Commissioner Pct. #4
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ ORDER #2018-11
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

2ND AMENDMENT TO TAX ABATEMENT PROJECT SOUTHWEST

BE IT REMEBERED, at a regular meeting of the Commissioners Court of Johnson
County, held on the 29™ day of May, 2018, on motion made by Commissioner

Kenny Howell , and seconded by Commissioner Jerry Stringer , the
following Order was adopted:

WHEREAS, Johnson County and Golden State Food Corporation aka Project
Southwest previously entered into an abatement agreement providing for
an abatement of 50% of the increased value over a 7 year period beginning
on January 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, said Agreement mentioned has been amended to begin January 1, 2020;
and

WHEREAS, Golden State Foods Corporation has decided to increase its capital
investment within this time frame; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the

Commissioner's Court hereby and herewith authorizes the County Judge to execute an

Amendment to the abatement agreement between Johnson County and Golden State Food

Corporation to provide for a percentage abatement of 75% for a period of
nine years.

COPY NOT COMPARED
TO ORIGINAL



SO ORDERED IN OPEN COURT THIS 29™ DAY OF MAY, 2018.

Roger Ha:mogohnson County Judge

Voted: o/ yes,  no, __ abstained

Kenn: H 11, Comm1ssmner Pct. #2
Voted: yes, no, ____abstained

ioner Pct. #3
bstained Voted:

y, Commissioner Pct. #4
yes, ___no, ___ abstained

County c1erk6 (\>

Order 2018-11 May 29, 2018 Page Number 2



